507966116 06/18/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8013254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIMEI CORPORATION	05/31/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	e: HANNSTAR DISPLAY CORPORATION	
Street Address: 4F., NO. 15, LN. 168, XINGSHAN RD., NEIHU DIST.,		
City:	TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	114762	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11205742
Patent Number:	11362236
Patent Number:	11171263
Patent Number:	11512246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)391-4699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: USA@JCIPGroup.com

Correspondent Name: JCIPRNET

Address Line 1: 8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2,

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TW0149-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BELINDA LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Belinda Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGN_2#page1.tif source=ASSIGN_2#page2.tif source=ASSIGN_2#page3.tif

PATENT 507966116 REEL: 063981 FRAME: 0939

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

	CHIMEI Corporation	a corporation having a place of business at <u>No. 398, Sec. 1,</u>
Zhon		7010, Taiwan (hereafter ASSIGNOR) has been assigned or otherwise
has a	n ownership interest in certain new an	d useful improvements as set forth in the patents and patent
applic	cations listed in attached Appendix A	.
	For good and valuable consideration, t SNOR hereby:	he receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
ASSIC	andr hereby:	
1)	business at <u>4th floor, No. 15, Lan</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGN"	HannStar Display Corporation, a corporation having a place of e 168, Xingshan Road, Neihu District, Taipei 114, Taiwan, R.O.C E") the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements ion(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted used therein.
2)		ioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from , continuation(s), substitute(s), re-examination(s) or reissue(s) thereof
3)	which are reasonably necessary in c	uments and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts onnection with the prosecution of said application(s), as well as any foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of ions.
4)	ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an	d conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the dother legal representative(s), and shall be binding upon the heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
5)	Warrant and represent that ASSIGN or understanding that conflicts with	OR has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, this assignment.
	4-	res of Assignor(s) and Assignee(s) If this Assignment indicated beside the signature(s).
Assi	gnor(s) (Conveying Party):	
	ed Name: Jones Kuo	2023/05/31
Title	eu Name, Jones Ruo e: Vice President of Research and Deve npany: <u>CHIMEI Corporation</u>	lopment Head Division
Assi	gnee(s) (Receiving Party):	
By:_		
Туре	ed Name: Po-Hsing Chiu	

Company: HannStar Display Corporation

PATENT REEL: 063981 FRAME: 0940

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

has an	CHIMEI Corporation, a corporation having a place of business atNo. 398 , Sec. 1, heng Rd., Rende Dist., Tainan City 717010, Taiwan (hereafter ASSIGNOR) has been assigned or otherwise ownership interest in certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patents and patent tions listed in attached Appendix A.
	or good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, IOR hereby:
1)	Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>HannStar Display Corporation</u> , a corporation having a place of business at <u>4th floor, No. 15, Lane 168, Xingshan Road, Neihu District, Taipei 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed therein.
2)	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application(s) or any division(s), continuation(s), substitute(s), re-examination(s) or reissue(s) thereo to the ASSIGNEE.
3)	Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application(s), as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
4)	Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative(s), and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
5)	Warrant and represent that ASSIGNOR has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
	Signatures of Assignor(s) and Assignee(s) with the execution date of this Assignment indicated beside the signature(s).
Assigi	nor(s) (Conveying Party):
Typed Title:	Date:
Assig	nee(s) (Receiving Party):
By:	Robert Parting Chiu

Title: Vice President

Company: HannStar Display Corporation

PATENT REEL: 063981 FRAME: 0941

Appendix A

Filing/ Issue Date	Serial/ Patent No.	Attorney Docket No.
Nov. 21, 2018/Dec. 21, 2021	16/197,470/11,205,742	250317-1750
Nov. 12, 2019/Jun. 14, 2022	16/680,593/11,362,236	250317-1780
Nov. 12, 2019/ Nov. 9, 2021	16/680,616/11,171,263	250317-1790
Nov. 8, 2018/Nov. 29, 2022	16/183,860/11,512,246	250317-1740
	Nov. 21, 2018/Dec. 21, 2021 Nov. 12, 2019/Jun. 14, 2022 Nov. 12, 2019/ Nov. 9, 2021	Nov. 21, 2018/Dec. 21, 2021 16/197,470/11,205,742 Nov. 12, 2019/Jun. 14, 2022 16/680,593/11,362,236 Nov. 12, 2019/ Nov. 9, 2021 16/680,616/11,171,263

PATENT REEL: 063981 FRAME: 0942

RECORDED: 06/18/2023